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Q1  How did you view this webinar? 

 Answered: 26  

 Skipped: 1 
 

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES 
Live 100.00% 

TOTAL 26 
 

 Answered: 26  

 Skipped: 1 
 

  STRONGLY 
DISAGREE 

DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY 
AGREE 

TOTAL WEIGHTED 
AVERAGE 

The 
information 
was clearly 
presented. 

3.85% 
1 

0.00% 
0 

3.85% 
1 

61.54% 
16 

30.77% 
8 

 
26 

 
4.15 

The 
information 
was useful to 

me. 

3.85% 
1 

0.00% 
0 

15.38% 
4 

38.46% 
10 

42.31% 
11 

 
26 

 
4.15 

The 
information 
was new to 

me. 

3.85% 
1 

23.08% 
6 

34.62% 
9 

26.92% 
7 

11.54% 
3 

 
26 

 
3.19 

I understand 
the action 

steps required 
or 

recommended. 

3.85% 
1 

0.00% 
0 

15.38% 
4 

73.08% 
19 

7.69% 
2 

 
26 

 
3.81 

I believe I will 
be able to 
apply the 

information or 
action steps in 

my work. 

3.85% 
1 

7.69% 
2 

23.08% 
6 

46.15% 
12 

19.23% 
5 

 
26 

 
3.69 

The webinar 
exceeded my 
expectations. 

4.00% 
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20.00% 
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20.00% 
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28.00% 
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28.00% 
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3.56 
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Q3  Which part of the webinar did you find most valuable? 

 Answered: 18  

 Skipped: 9 
It was helpful to hear first hand actions and results. 
9/18/2017 1:44 PM 
Evaluation of past credits and their possible documentation sources 
9/11/2017 9:26 AM 
The eduvation video was very helpful. The Q&A CCRI was excellent 
9/8/2017 8:10 PM 
The use of CAEL PLA Accelerator information. 
9/8/2017 3:27 PM 
Statistics from CCRI on increased student use of PLA and how they're using PLA Accelerator. 
9/8/2017 1:55 PM 
Thinking of credit for prior learning as an "Accelerated Pathway" 
9/8/2017 11:35 AM 
Various tests available to evaluate prior knowledge and experience 
9/8/2017 10:26 AM 
The work done by the Community College in RI, the videos they collected and the tools they created to 
encourage students to request PLA. 
9/8/2017 10:11 AM 
Finding out that colleges are finally recognizing the gap between personal talent and employment 
opportunities and creating a fast track to integrate prior learning and understanding that students are not 
getting the counsel they need to be productive towards their career path. 
9/8/2017 9:15 AM 
tour of CCRI's prior learning website 
9/8/2017 8:52 AM 
The discussion around how the credits are posted or awarded on the students transcripts. Also, the coding 
process that is being incorporated by CCRI. I would have been better received, I believe, if that information 
was included on the PowerPoint. 
9/7/2017 10:04 PM 
The breakdown of the steps utilized during the CCRI project. 
9/7/2017 5:33 PM 
hearing of the success in: 1: changing the traditional process so quickly, particularly at a large, multi-campus 
school; 2: how organized and multi-dimensional the process was; 3: how well the state was brought into the 
program. 
9/7/2017 5:21 PM 
I could not get into the webinar, even though I downloaded the Adobe software 4 times. I was able to hear the 
presentation (through my computer) and to use the downloaded powerpoint. 
9/7/2017 5:13 PM 
The state is considering new options for high school equivalency and this webinar pointed to the benefits of 
allowing credit for prior learning (which our high school already does on a small scale) 
9/7/2017 5:08 PM 
Models for identifying and communicating prior learning opportunities 
9/7/2017 5:07 PM 
How CCRI was able to offer the most credits toward degree 
9/7/2017 5:06 PM 
Direct answers to specific questions. 
9/7/2017 5:06 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Q4  Which part of the webinar did you find least valuable? 

 Answered: 16  

 Skipped: 11 
The slides did not advance with the speaker about half way into the presentation. It took me quite some time 
to figure out I could view the slides by another method within the system. 
9/18/2017 1:44 PM 
none 
9/11/2017 9:26 AM 
Na 
9/8/2017 8:10 PM 
The presentation was more than I expected. I the information was invaluable. 
9/8/2017 3:27 PM 
The videos. 
9/8/2017 1:55 PM 
all info valuable 
9/8/2017 11:35 AM 
Too quick of a representation of the website used by students seeking credit 
9/8/2017 10:26 AM 
Some of the material was identical to a CAEL PLA presentation I had attended previously. 
9/8/2017 10:11 AM 
N/A 
9/8/2017 9:15 AM 
I can't think of a least valuable part. 
9/8/2017 8:52 AM 
The first video about the car. 
9/7/2017 10:04 PM 
- 
9/7/2017 5:33 PM 
the webinar's technical problems were unfortunate. It is also unfortunate that one of the slides had a possible 
derogatory connotation. 
9/7/2017 5:21 PM 
Stuff about CCRI 
9/7/2017 5:13 PM 
As a HiSET instructor, we do not have much opportunity to give credit for prior learning. 
9/7/2017 5:08 PM 
the videos did not show up/ only audio and ppt 
9/7/2017 5:06 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Q5  Was there anything else you think should have been covered in the webinar that was not? 

 Answered: 14  

 Skipped: 13 
More on credits for courses taken from International institutions. 
9/11/2017 9:26 AM 
No 
9/8/2017 8:10 PM 
Not at this time 
9/8/2017 3:27 PM 
More statistics. I would have liked to see more detail on using sharepoint for portfolio preparation. 
9/8/2017 1:55 PM 
College policy developed/followed to evaluate courses/training etc and award credit Who does it? Based on 
what criteria? 
9/8/2017 11:35 AM 
More of the process- who made the decisions, is there a national body that oversees this for community 
colleges? 
9/8/2017 10:26 AM 
Colleges should learn how to utilize local 501(c)(3) non-profit organizations as a leveraged resource to connect 
their students to internships that will assist their students in receiving prior learning education especially for 
those students who do not have a workforce background. Don't just look at the "huge" organizations but pay 
attention to grassroots organizations that are doing the work and utilize the connection to grow those 
organizations while simultaneously helping the student gain experiential learning. 
9/8/2017 9:15 AM 
Nicely done. 
9/8/2017 8:52 AM 
I would have liked to see more about institutional challenge exams or other accelerated pathways the college 
had implemented for success and retention. 
9/7/2017 10:04 PM 
No 
9/7/2017 5:33 PM 
CAEL should have been defined/described early in the presentation. It is a super resource and I think many 
were sidetracked trying to figure what/who CAEL was. Also when answering the pricing question, perhaps it 
could have been added that CAEL tailors unique interventions and solutions and as one would expect pricing 
is commensurate with the scope of each project. I do agree with the presenter that it is important to mention 
the disclosure of specific pricing is governed by contract. I liked that the presenter noted that the cost was far 
less than what one would expect. 
9/7/2017 5:21 PM 
no 
9/7/2017 5:13 PM 
How it would apply to high school equivalency programs. 
9/7/2017 5:08 PM 
As usual, there is much more detail on operations behind the systems described - those would be helpful, but 
difficult to do in a webinar. Overall, excellent 
9/7/2017 5:07 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Q6  Do you have any other comments, questions, or concerns? 

 Answered: 13  

 Skipped: 14 
Good training! 
9/11/2017 9:26 AM 
Thank you, this was my first webinar with you and it was excellent! 
9/8/2017 8:10 PM 
Is this information able to be shared by educational institutions developing a PLA program? 
9/8/2017 3:27 PM 
no 
9/8/2017 11:35 AM 
Create revenue and pathways for existing organizations to assist colleges and universities with this dynamic 
task. It is a lot of work and will take a big team to meet the demand of accelerating pathways for students in 
colleges and connecting them to their personal vocation. Research those organizations who align with the 
mission and bring them aboard as consultants to assist. 
9/8/2017 9:15 AM 
The audio was not neat, sometimes I could hear the video playing when the guy from CCRI was talking. 
Sometimes the presentation was cut off, the same happened with the very first video. 
9/8/2017 8:54 AM 
Thanks for providing this webinar. It's content is of value to my college. 
9/8/2017 8:52 AM 
Very nice job. 
9/7/2017 5:33 PM 
was not able to type in questions and not sure if it was at my end or a Workforce GPS setting I was not turning 
on. This is my 6th WGPS webinar and all of them have been topnotch and super helpful! 
9/7/2017 5:21 PM 
problems with webinar software--very frustrating. 
9/7/2017 5:13 PM 
None. 
9/7/2017 5:08 PM 
I had some difficulty with audio and I couldn't see one of the videos - otherwise everything went well. 
9/7/2017 5:07 PM 
This is a great opportunity to get more people quickly certified and into well paying careers, thus becoming 
happy and productive members of society. 
9/7/2017 5:06 PM 

 

 
 

 


