Grant Title: Accelerated Pathways in Advanced Manufacturing (APAM)

Author: Community College of Rhode Island

Link: http://www.ccri.edu/

Document: TAACCCT Tales webinar Survey 1 Results

DOL Disclaimer Statement:



"This workforce product was funded by a grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Labor's Employment and Training Administration. The product was created by the grantee and does not necessarily reflect the official position of the U.S. Department of Labor. The U.S. Department of Labor makes no guarantees, warranties, or assurances of any kind, express or implied, with respect to such information, including any information on linked sites and including, but not limited to, accuracy of the information or its completeness, timeliness, usefulness, adequacy, continued availability, or ownership."



Unless otherwise noted - this work is licensed under the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License. To view a copy of this license, visit http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/.

TAACCCT Tales: Credit for Prior Learning – From Capacity Building to Sustainability All Pages

Q1 How did you view this webinar?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Live 100.00% TOTAL

26

Answered: 26 Skipped: 1

	STRONGLY DISAGREE	DISAGREE	NEUTRAL	AGREE	STRONGLY AGREE		WEIGHTED AVERAGE
The information was clearly presented.	3.85%	0.00% 0	3.85% 1	61.54% 16	30.77% 8	26	4.15
The information was useful to me.	3.85%	0.00% 0	15.38% 4	38.46%	42.31% 11	26	4.15
The information was new to me.	3.85%	23.08% 6	34.62% 9	26.92% 7	11.54% 3	26	3.19
I understand the action steps required or recommended.	3.85%	0.00% 0	15.38% 4	73.08% 19	7.69% 2	26	3.81
I believe I will be able to apply the information or action steps in my work.	3.85%	7.69% 2	23.08% 6	46.15% 12	19.23% 5	26	3.69
The webinar exceeded my expectations.	4.00% 1	20.00% 5	20.00% 5	28.00% 7	28.00% 7	25	3.56

Q3 Which part of the webinar did you find most valuable?

Answered: 18 Skipped: 9

It was helpful to hear first hand actions and results.

9/18/2017 1:44 PM

Evaluation of past credits and their possible documentation sources

9/11/2017 9:26 AM

The eduvation video was very helpful. The Q&A CCRI was excellent

9/8/2017 8:10 PM

The use of CAEL PLA Accelerator information.

9/8/2017 3:27 PM

Statistics from CCRI on increased student use of PLA and how they're using PLA Accelerator.

9/8/2017 1:55 PM

Thinking of credit for prior learning as an "Accelerated Pathway"

9/8/2017 11:35 AM

Various tests available to evaluate prior knowledge and experience

9/8/2017 10:26 AM

The work done by the Community College in RI, the videos they collected and the tools they created to encourage students to request PLA.

9/8/2017 10:11 AM

Finding out that colleges are finally recognizing the gap between personal talent and employment opportunities and creating a fast track to integrate prior learning and understanding that students are not getting the counsel they need to be productive towards their career path.

9/8/2017 9:15 AM

tour of CCRI's prior learning website

9/8/2017 8:52 AM

The discussion around how the credits are posted or awarded on the students transcripts. Also, the coding process that is being incorporated by CCRI. I would have been better received, I believe, if that information was included on the PowerPoint.

9/7/2017 10:04 PM

The breakdown of the steps utilized during the CCRI project.

9/7/2017 5:33 PM

hearing of the success in: 1: changing the traditional process so quickly, particularly at a large, multi-campus school; 2: how organized and multi-dimensional the process was; 3: how well the state was brought into the program.

9/7/2017 5:21 PM

I could not get into the webinar, even though I downloaded the Adobe software 4 times. I was able to hear the presentation (through my computer) and to use the downloaded powerpoint.

9/7/2017 5:13 PM

The state is considering new options for high school equivalency and this webinar pointed to the benefits of allowing credit for prior learning (which our high school already does on a small scale)

9/7/2017 5:08 PM

Models for identifying and communicating prior learning opportunities

9/7/2017 5:07 PM

How CCRI was able to offer the most credits toward degree

9/7/2017 5:06 PM

Direct answers to specific questions.

9/7/2017 5:06 PM

Q4 Which part of the webinar did you find least valuable?

Answered: 16 Skipped: 11

The slides did not advance with the speaker about half way into the presentation. It took me quite some time to figure out I could view the slides by another method within the system.

9/18/2017 1:44 PM

none

9/11/2017 9:26 AM

Na

9/8/2017 8:10 PM

The presentation was more than I expected. I the information was invaluable.

9/8/2017 3:27 PM

The videos.

9/8/2017 1:55 PM

all info valuable

9/8/2017 11:35 AM

Too quick of a representation of the website used by students seeking credit

9/8/2017 10:26 AM

Some of the material was identical to a CAEL PLA presentation I had attended previously.

9/8/2017 10:11 AM

N/A

9/8/2017 9:15 AM

I can't think of a least valuable part.

9/8/2017 8:52 AM

The first video about the car.

9/7/2017 10:04 PM

_

9/7/2017 5:33 PM

the webinar's technical problems were unfortunate. It is also unfortunate that one of the slides had a possible derogatory connotation.

9/7/2017 5:21 PM

Stuff about CCRI

9/7/2017 5:13 PM

As a HiSET instructor, we do not have much opportunity to give credit for prior learning.

9/7/2017 5:08 PM

the videos did not show up/only audio and ppt

9/7/2017 5:06 PM

Q5 Was there anything else you think should have been covered in the webinar that was not?

Answered: 14 Skipped: 13

More on credits for courses taken from International institutions.

9/11/2017 9:26 AM

No

9/8/2017 8:10 PM

Not at this time

9/8/2017 3:27 PM

More statistics. I would have liked to see more detail on using sharepoint for portfolio preparation.

9/8/2017 1:55 PM

College policy developed/followed to evaluate courses/training etc and award credit Who does it? Based on what criteria?

9/8/2017 11:35 AM

More of the process- who made the decisions, is there a national body that oversees this for community colleges?

9/8/2017 10:26 AM

Colleges should learn how to utilize local 501(c)(3) non-profit organizations as a leveraged resource to connect their students to internships that will assist their students in receiving prior learning education especially for those students who do not have a workforce background. Don't just look at the "huge" organizations but pay attention to grassroots organizations that are doing the work and utilize the connection to grow those organizations while simultaneously helping the student gain experiential learning.

9/8/2017 9:15 AM

Nicely done.

9/8/2017 8:52 AM

I would have liked to see more about institutional challenge exams or other accelerated pathways the college had implemented for success and retention.

9/7/2017 10:04 PM

No

9/7/2017 5:33 PM

CAEL should have been defined/described early in the presentation. It is a super resource and I think many were sidetracked trying to figure what/who CAEL was. Also when answering the pricing question, perhaps it could have been added that CAEL tailors unique interventions and solutions and as one would expect pricing is commensurate with the scope of each project. I do agree with the presenter that it is important to mention the disclosure of specific pricing is governed by contract. I liked that the presenter noted that the cost was far less than what one would expect.

9/7/2017 5:21 PM

no

9/7/2017 5:13 PM

How it would apply to high school equivalency programs.

9/7/2017 5:08 PM

As usual, there is much more detail on operations behind the systems described - those would be helpful, but difficult to do in a webinar. Overall, excellent

9/7/2017 5:07 PM

Q6 Do you have any other comments, questions, or concerns?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 14 Good training!

9/11/2017 9:26 AM

Thank you, this was my first webinar with you and it was excellent!

9/8/2017 8:10 PM

Is this information able to be shared by educational institutions developing a PLA program?

9/8/2017 3:27 PM

no

9/8/2017 11:35 AM

Create revenue and pathways for existing organizations to assist colleges and universities with this dynamic task. It is a lot of work and will take a big team to meet the demand of accelerating pathways for students in colleges and connecting them to their personal vocation. Research those organizations who align with the mission and bring them aboard as consultants to assist.

9/8/2017 9:15 AM

The audio was not neat, sometimes I could hear the video playing when the guy from CCRI was talking. Sometimes the presentation was cut off, the same happened with the very first video.

9/8/2017 8:54 AM

Thanks for providing this webinar. It's content is of value to my college.

9/8/2017 8:52 AM

Very nice job.

9/7/2017 5:33 PM

was not able to type in questions and not sure if it was at my end or a Workforce GPS setting I was not turning on. This is my 6th WGPS webinar and all of them have been topnotch and super helpful!

9/7/2017 5:21 PM

problems with webinar software--very frustrating.

9/7/2017 5:13 PM

None.

9/7/2017 5:08 PM

I had some difficulty with audio and I couldn't see one of the videos - otherwise everything went well.

9/7/2017 5:07 PM

This is a great opportunity to get more people quickly certified and into well paying careers, thus becoming happy and productive members of society.

9/7/2017 5:06 PM